©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 12/07/16
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1043 Series
Description
Applications
Zener diodes fabricated in a proprietary silicon avalanche

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1043-01WTG 01005 Flipchip 15000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SP 1043 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
W: 01005 Flipchip
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
W
Positive Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Plot
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
TLP Voltage (V)
TL
P
Cu
rre
nt
 (A
)
Negative Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Plot
-20
-18
-16
-14
-12
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
-10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
TLP Voltage (V)
TL
P
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 12/07/16
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1043 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 01005 Flipchip
Package Dimensions — 01005 Flipchip
Symbol
01005 Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.168 0.181 0.194 0.007 0.007 0.008
A1 0.008 0.011 0.014 0.000 0.000 0.001
A2 0.160 0.170 0.180 0.006 0.007 0.007
e 0.280 BSC 0.011 BSC
D 0.200 0.230 0.260 0.008 0.009 0.010